1500-E.1 PUBLIC USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES EXHIBIT

The rates listed do not include charges for custodians,
maintenance or security aides. See chart below.

High School Auditorium: Performance
High School Auditorium: Rehearsal
High School Auditorium: Technician

Gymnasium or Multipurpose Room
High School
Middle School
Elementary
Cafeteria
High School
Middle School
Elementary
Kitchen
High School
Middle School
Elementary

Regular Classrooms
Special Classrooms or Library
Specialty Equipment (Technology or Audio-Visual)

Elementary Outdoor Facilities

High School Tennis Courts

Play Fields-Haven Ct.

Cost of Marking Athletic Fields

*High School Artificial Turf Fields

High School Turf Field & Soccer Field Lights (PER EVENT)
High School Bleachers (2,000 seat capacity by track)
High School Bleachers (50 seat capacity by Upper Field One)
High School CONCESSION STAND/PRESS BOX

NATURAL GRASS SOFTBALL FIELD (New)

Middle School Baseball or Softball Field

Old High School Football Field w/o Lights

Old High School Football Field with Lights

Athletic Sports Camps

Max
Capacity

1,200
458

408
250

per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

per hour
per session
per hour
per field
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per event
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per partici-
pant

W

v n
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In-District
Exclusively Nyack
District Residents

425.00
275.00
200.00

65.00
65.00
45.00

50.00
50.00
35.00

45.00
45.00
20.00

35.00
40.00
35.00

40.00
25.00
35.00
165.00
150.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
100.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
100.00
10.00
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Other Users
Including Out-of-
District

525.00
375.00
225.00

75.00
75.00
55.00

60.00
60.00
50.00

60.00
60.00
35.00

50.00
65.00
45.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
180.00
175.00
30.00
20.00
25.00
125.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
125.00
20.00

*High School Artificial Turf Fields include the 8 lane track (also striped for football, soccer, boys and girls lacrosse, jumping events);
Upper Field One lined for boys and girls lacrosse and soccer; Upper Field Two lined for field hocky and baseball.

Personnel charges for Security Aides will be billed at actual costs including overtime, FICA (Social Security and Medicare)
and ERS (Employment Retirement System). Note: For 2016-17 the regular hourly rates for Security Aides with FICA and

ERS range between $19.46-$25 per hour.

|Charges for custodial, maintenance or food service workers will be billed at actual charges from contracted provider.
Note: For 2016-17 the extra hour rate for Custodial is $28.00 per hour; Maintenance is $49.80 per hour

Indirect Cost: A5 % indirect cost rate will be added to the scheduled fees at time of billing.

Note: It is the responsibility of the group to notify the District of any changes in use of buildings as approved. Any charges

incurred due to lack of communication, i.e. custodian, heat, etc. will be the responsibility of the approved organization.
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