1500-E.1 PUBLIC USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES EXHIBIT

The rates listed do not include charges for custodians, maintenance or security aides. See chart below.	Max Capacity	Exclus	In-District Exclusively Nyack District Residents		Other Users Including Out-of- District	
High School Auditorium: Performance		\$	425.00	\$	525.00	
High School Auditorium: Rehearsal		\$	275.00	\$	375.00	
High School Auditorium: Technician		\$	200.00	\$	225.00	
Gymnasium or Multipurpose Room						
High School	1,200 per hou	r \$	65.00	\$	75.00	
Middle School	458	\$	65.00	\$	75.00	
Elementary		\$	45.00	\$	55.00	
Cafeteria						
High School	408 per hou		50.00	\$	60.00	
Middle School	250	\$ \$	50.00	\$	60.00	
Elementary		\$	35.00	\$	50.00	
Kitchen		_				
High School	per hou		45.00	\$	60.00	
Middle School		\$	45.00	\$	60.00	
Elementary		\$	20.00	\$	35.00	
Regular Classrooms	per hou	r \$	35.00	\$	50.00	
Special Classrooms or Library	per hou		40.00	\$	65.00	
Specialty Equipment (Technology or Audio-Visual)	per hou		35.00	\$	45.00	
Elementary Outdoor Facilities	per hou	r \$	40.00	\$	50.00	
High School Tennis Courts	per sess		25.00	\$	50.00	
Play Fields-Haven Ct.	per hou	r \$	35.00	\$	50.00	
Cost of Marking Athletic Fields	per field	d \$	165.00	\$	180.00	
*High School Artificial Turf Fields	Per hou	r \$	150.00	\$	175.00	
High School Turf Field & Soccer Field Lights (PER EVENT)	Per hou	r \$	15.00	\$	30.00	
High School Bleachers (2,000 seat capacity by track)	Per hou	r \$	10.00	\$	20.00	
High School Bleachers (50 seat capacity by Upper Field One)	Per hou	r \$	10.00	\$	25.00	
High School CONCESSION STAND/PRESS BOX	Per eve	•	100.00	\$	125.00	
NATURAL GRASS SOFTBALL FIELD (New)	Per hou	•	75.00	\$	100.00	
Middle School Baseball or Softball Field	Per hou	·	75.00	\$	100.00	
Old High School Football Field w/o Lights	Per hou	•	75.00	\$	100.00	
Old High School Football Field with Lights	Per hou	•	100.00	\$	125.00	
Athletic Sports Camps	Per part	tici- \$	10.00	\$	20.00	
	pant					

^{*}High School Artificial Turf Fields include the 8 lane track (also striped for football, soccer, boys and girls lacrosse, jumping events); Upper Field One lined for boys and girls lacrosse and soccer; Upper Field Two lined for field hocky and baseball.

Personnel charges for Security Aides will be billed at actual costs including overtime, FICA (Social Security and Medicare) and ERS (Employment Retirement System). Note: For 2016-17 the **regular** hourly rates for Security Aides with FICA and ERS range between \$19.46-\$25 per hour.

Charges for custodial, maintenance or food service workers will be billed at actual charges from contracted provider. Note: For 2016-17 the extra hour rate for Custodial is \$28.00 per hour; Maintenance is \$49.80 per hour

Indirect Cost: A 5 % indirect cost rate will be added to the scheduled fees at time of billing.

Note: It is the responsibility of the group to notify the District of any changes in use of buildings as approved. Any charges incurred due to lack of communication, i.e. custodian, heat, etc. will be the responsibility of the approved organization.

Adoption Date: August 24, 1998 Revision Date: December 13, 2016